
Transportation and 

Infrastructure

AGENDA

Wednesday, July 30, 2025, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, room 391

Chair: Shontel Lewis, Vice Chair: Chris Hinds

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Paul Kashmann, Amanda Sandoval

Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee not meeting. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Grants a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to 2682 S. COOK LLC, their successors and 

assigns, to encroach into the right-of-way with a metal 

fence at 2682 South Cook Street, in Council District 6.

25-1062

Amends a contract with WILSON & COMPANY, INC., 

ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS to add $287,390.00 for a new 

total of $1,967,352.00 and by adding 151 days for a new 

end date of 5-31-2027 to continue to provide engineering 

design services for the Jewell/Evans Station Bicycle and 

Pedestrian Bridge, in Council District 7 

(DOTI-202159138/DOTI-202580304-02).

25-1072

Approves a contract with Sky Blue Builders, LLC for 

$5,156,165.00 and for 186 days for Terminal Level 5 

Domes and Ramps Adjustment project work at Denver 

International Airport (DEN), in Council District 11 

(PLANE-202475736).

25-1084

Approves a master purchase order with Print-O-Tape, Inc. 

for $1,200,000.00 and for two years with three one-year 

options to extend to provide Common Use Boarding 

Passes and Bag Tags at Denver International Airport 

(DEN), in Council District 11 (SC-00010558).

25-1085

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_5uimqXcEQEyxHyO8NNDcdg

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27671
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27681
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27689
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27690

